

## **Europear Enters SBF 120 Index**

**Saint-Quentin en Yvelines, December 8, 2015** – Europear, European leader in vehicle rental for more than 65 years and a major player in the mobility sector, today announced its entry into the SBF 120 stock index, after the success of its initial public offering on 26 June 2015. The decision made by the Conseil Scientifique des Indices (index committee) of Euronext Paris, will take effect after markets close on December 18, 2015.

Despite complex and volatile market conditions since the IPO, Europear stock market equity currently totals 1.7 billion euros.

Europear stock has also been included in the MSCI Global Small Cap index since the close of markets on 30 November 2015.

"Selection for the SBF 120 index marks an important new step in the stock market trajectory of the company," said CEO Finance Caroline Parot. "It is a strong sign to all our partners who trusted us and it will allow us to increase our visibility on the financial market."

The SBF 120 ranks among the leading Paris stock market indices. It consists of the top 120 listed companies in terms of liquidity and market equity.

\*\*\*

## **About Europcar**

Europear Groupe shares (EUCAR) are listed on the Euronext Paris stock exchange. Europe's leading vehicle rental service for more than 65 years, Europear is also a major player in mobility markets. Active in more than 140 countries, Europear serves customers through an extensive vehicle rental network comprised of its whollyowned subsidiaries as well as sites operated by franchisees and partners. In addition to the Europear® brand, the company offers low-cost vehicle rentals under the InterRent® brand. A commitment to customer satisfaction drives the company and its 6,000 people forward and provides the impetus for continuous development of new services. The Europear Lab was created to respond to tomorrow's mobility challenges through innovation and strategic investments, such as Ubeeqo and E-Car Club.

## **Europcar Press Office**

Nathalie Poujol / Maximilien Seguin +33 1 30 44 98 82 europcarpressoffice@europcar.com

## **Europear Investor Relations**

Aurélia Cheval +33 1 30 44 98 98 Investor.relations@europcar.com

**Havas Paris** 

Bénédicte Constans +33 1 58 47 85 33 benedicte.constans@havasww.com